
ORDINANCENo. 18643 3 

Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for additional work and compensation for the 
Ankeny Pump Station Upgrade Project E07833 in the amount of $93,657 (Ordinance,' amend 
Contract No. 30000768) 

The City of Portland ordains: 

Section l. The Council finds: 

l. 	 The Bureau of Environmental Services (BES) has need of continuing professional 
engineering services by Brown and Caldwell, Inc. (B&C) during the construction 
and startup/closeout phases of the Ankeny pump station Upgiade'project. 

2. 	 B&C is continuing to provide professional engineering services under Contract 
No. 30000768 effective October 26,2071 with an expiration date of October 4, 
2014. 

3. 	 The estimated cost of this contract amendment is $93,657. Funds are available in 
the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget Project No. 807833. The level of 
confìdence in the negotiated cost for the proposed amendment 3 to contract No. 
30000768 with B&C is high. 

4. 	 VVW/ESB participation after the authorizationof contract amendment 3 will be 
$508,258, 33.7% of the amended contract amount of $1,509,657. 

NOW, THEREFORE, the Council directs: 

a. 	 The Commissioner in Charge is authorized to execute amendment 3 to contract 
30000768 with Brown and Caldwell, Inc. for the purpose described in Section 1. 

b. 	 The Mayor and Auditor are hereby authorized to draw and deliver wamants 
chargeable to the Sewer System Operating Fund Budget when demand is 
presented and approved by the proper authority. 

Passed by the council, JAN 2I 20,14 LaVonne Griffin-Valade
Commissioner Nick Fish 

Auditor 	of the City of Portland 
Scott T. Gibson By 
December 24,2013 ¡ .. 

WBS E07833 - ord Deputy 



'- -:'	 J IL}D1ry*sg
Agenda No. 18643 3 

ORD¡NANCE NO. 
Title 

Amend contract with Brown and Caldwell, lnc. for additional work and compensation for the Ankeny
Pump Station Upgrade Project E07833 in the amount of $93,657 (Ordinance;fmend Contract No. 
30000768) 

INTRODUCED BY CLERK USE: DATE FILED 
Commissioner/Aud itor 

COMMISSIONER APPROVAL LaVon ne Griffin-Valade 
Auditor of the City of Portland 

ACTION TAKEN: 

Bureau : Environmental Services 
Bureau Head: Dean 

JAN 2 2 2014 pAssED T0 sEcoND READTNG JAN Z g 2014 3.30 ,E.tt 

Prepared by: Scott T. Gibson
 
red: December 24.2013
 

Financial lmpact & Public
 
I nvolvement'Statement
 
Completed X Amends Budget ! 

Portland Policy Document
 
lf "Yes" requires City Policy paragraph stated
 

City Auditor Office Approval: 

ity Attorney Approval: . i. 

Council Meetino Date 
January 22,2014 

AGENDA FOUR-FIFTHS AGENDA	 COMMISSIONERS VOTED 
AS FOLLOWS: 

T|ME CERTATN n 
Start time: YEAS NAYS 

1. FritzTotal amount of time needed: Jr,iu 
(for presentation, testimony and discu$f 

2. Fish	 2. Fish 

CoNSENT x 3. SalÞman	 3. Saltzman 

REGULAR T 4. Novick	 4. Novick
Total amount of time needed: 
(for presentation, testimony and discussion) 

Hales	 Hales 




